Race Date

October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):32

2364
2373
2360
2368
2371
2345
2393
2354
2391
2348
2357
2378
2362
2349
2369
2352
2380
2355
2389
2384
2387
2388
2385
2374
2377
2353
2363
2361
2383
2376
2350
2365
2375
2372
2346
2347
2367
2381
2394
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Owen Lashenik
Keaton Olson
Max Franco
Caleb Marconi
Nathan Nova
Brecken Adams
Will Young
Zach Cioe
Jayden Villatoro
Zeke Bloom
Aidan Clifford
Michael Ridley
Nick Gring
Patrick Brogan
Cam Milroy
Brady Cavanaugh
Jacob Roytan
Aaron Cioe

Ty VanBenthuysen
Gabe Sterling
Isaac Utesch
Liam Utesch
David Stralnic
Lucas Palmer
Simeon Rice
Julian Chavez
Ben Howard
Elliott Grenier
Alex Spoor
Matthew Puskar
Nick Brown
Javier Lopez
Nathan Perry
Robert Okeley
Martin Aguilera
Luke Bansemer
Will Maldia
Patrick Sayers
Tyler Young

2020 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:41.4
9 1 1 17:27.5 17:27.5 0:00.0
12 3 4 17:35.3 35:02.9 0:07.8
11 4 8 17:35.3 52:38.2 0:07.8
11 9 17 17:47.6  1:10:25.9 0:20.1
10 15 32 18:01.5 1:28:27.4 0:33.9
10 (20) (52) 18:07.5 1:46:34.9 0:40.0
10 (25) (77) 18:15.6  2:04:50.6 0:48.1
11 More Than 7 18:16.4  2:23:07.0 0:48.8
9 More Than 7 18:21.9 2:41:28.9 0:54.4
10 More Than 7 18:24.4 2:59:53.4 0:56.9
11 More Than 7 18:35.3  3:18:28.8 1.07.8
9 More Than 7 18:36.8  3:37:05.6 1:09.2
10 More Than 7 18:41.8 3:55:47.4 1:14.3
11 More Than 7 18:46.3  4:14:33.8 1:18.7
11 More Than 7 18:57.1  4:33:30.9 1:29.5
9 More Than 7 19:06.7  4:52:37.7 1:39.2
11 More Than 7 19:08.5 5:11:46.3 1:41.0
10 More Than 7 19:09.8 5:30:56.1 1:42.2
9 More Than 7 19:18.1 5:50:14.2 1:50.5
9 More Than 7 19:185  6:09:32.7 1:50.9
11 More Than 7 19:25.2  6:28:57.9 1:57.6
9 More Than 7 19:38.8 6:48:36.8 2:11.3
11 More Than 7 19:39.3  7:08:16.2 2:11.8
10 More Than 7 19:39.4  7:27.55.7 2:11.9
12 More Than 7 19:41.2 7:47:36.9 2:13.7
11 More Than 7 20:08.8 8:07:45.7 2:41.2
9 More Than 7 20:09.6 8:27:55.4 2:42.0
11 More Than 7 20:10.8  8:48:06.2 2:43.3
12 More Than 7 20:24.2  9:08:30.5 2:56.7
12 More Than 7 20:53.6 9:29:24.1 3:26.0
12 More Than 7 20:59.4  9:50:23.6 3:31.9
10 More Than 7 21:03.8 10:11:27.5 3:36.3
11 More Than 7 21:28.2 10:32:55.7 4:00.7
10 More Than 7 21:31.5 10:54:27.3 4:03.9
9 More Than 7 21:55.6 11:16:22.9 4:28.0
10 More Than 7 23:12.2 11:39:35.2 5:44.7
9 More Than 7 23:18.1 12:02:53.3 5:50.5
12 More Than 7 24:55.3 12:27:48.6 7:27.8
10 More Than 7 27:01.6 12:54:50.3 9:34.1

10/03/2020 03:41:50



Race Date

October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):61

2181
2189
2203
2193
2186
2178
2187
2195
2180
2168
2185
2176
2165
2197
2184
2166
2194
2171
2179
2174
2173
2198
2196
2167
2162
2182
2170
2161
2200
2164
2172
2175
2191
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Drew McGrath
Aery Ramos
Austin Wojcik
Ethan Schassburger
Roger Ochoa
Dylan Lopez
Riley Petrovich
Ben Schmitt
Danny McGrath
Dylan Dieringer
Corey Napiwocki
Nathan Jendres
Zach Brown
Kaden Smith
Miles Moore
Lucca Darak
Trey Scheub
Tyler Gagliardi
Isaac Madrigal
Julio Herrera
Tristan Hatfield
Pete Staggs
Zach Seljan
Trevor Davison
Ryan Behm
Jason Mikolanis
Brady Gabel
Michael Aurelio
Anthony Tortoriello
Brayden Boggs
Ryan Graziano
Aiden lllic
Dominic Rizzo

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):66

2099
2103
2114
2117
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Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 2

Jacob Bell
Walter Cook
Chris Netherton
Tanner Pavicich

2020 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:52.6
9 2 2 17:31.4 17:31.4 0:00.0
11 5 7 17:38.1 35:09.5 0:06.7
9 10 17 17:52.8 53:02.3 0:21.3
11 21 38 18:08.3  1:11:10.7 0:36.9
9 23 61 18:12.6  1:29:23.4 0:41.1
10 27) (88) 18:17.9 1:47:41.3 0:46.4
9 (28) (116) 18:19.1  2:06:00.4 0:47.6
11 More Than 7 18:19.5  2:24:19.9 0:48.0
12 More Than 7 18:24.2  2:42:44.1 0:52.7
11 More Than 7 18:24.4  3:01.08.5 0:52.9
10 More Than 7 18:39.1  3:19:47.6 1.07.7
11 More Than 7 18:42.8  3:38:30.5 1:11.4
11 More Than 7 18:46.3 3:57:16.8 1:14.8
10 More Than 7 18:59.9 4:16:16.7 1.28.4
11 More Than 7 19:12.6  4:35:29.4 1:41.2
11 More Than 7 19:16.8  4:54:46.3 1:45.4
11 More Than 7 19:35.9 5:14:22.2 2:04.5
9 More Than 7 19:45.1 5:34.07.3 2:13.6
11 More Than 7 19:51.1 5:53:58.5 2:19.7
9 More Than 7 20:06.1 6:14:04.7 2:34.7
9 More Than 7 20:08.4 6:34:13.1 2:36.9
12 More Than 7 20:32.1  6:54:45.2 3:00.6
12 More Than 7 20:32.5 7:15:17.7 3:.01.1
9 More Than 7 21:24.8 7:36:42.6 3:53.4
9 More Than 7 21:33.7 7:58:16.3 4:02.2
9 More Than 7 21:34.1 8:19:50.4 4:02.6
9 More Than 7 22:01.3 8:41:51.8 4:29.9
11 More Than 7 22:27.4  9:04:19.3 4:56.0
9 More Than 7 22:30.8  9:26:50.2 4:59.4
10 More Than 7 22:57.1 9:49:47.3 5:25.6
10 More Than 7 22:58.2 10:12:45.5 5:26.8
9 More Than 7 24:39.2 10:37:24.7 7:07.7
9 More Than 7 25:02.3 11:02:27.1 7:30.8
Finish Position - 3
Average Time: 17:58.7
10 7 7 17:45.4 17:45.4 0:00.0
10 11 18 17:58.6 35:44.1 0:13.1
11 12 30 17:59.4 53:43.5 0:13.9
9 17 a7 18:04.5  1:11:48.0 0:19.0

10/03/2020 03:41:51



Race Date
October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):66
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

2125
2106
2105
2128
2102
2109
2115
2097
2098
2126
2104
2096
2122
2111
2110
2113
2118
2101
2119
2120
2108

Noah Thomas
Kade Honickel
Jackson Holok
Cody Turner
Jace Churchill
Andrew Luri
Marcus Nunez
Gabe Ashbach
Matt Bates
Justin Tung
Nolan Ferrell
Sebastian Ashbach
Eric Santaguida
William Mouser
Devin Mata
Colton Neal
Henrry Rios
Luke Buford
Jadill Rosario
Kadiel Rosario
Will Labus

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):90
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2063
2046
2036
2052
2057
2055
2034
2033
2059
2042
2049
2043
2045
2050
2035
2037

Lucas Vinet
Brendan Hoch
Billy Clinkert
Ethan Mohoi
Ryan Schlyer
lan Rutherford
Bobby Berger
Trever Arlington
Preston Throw
Francis Fox
Matthew Long
Vince Fox

Tyler Herzog
David Mcgrogan
Drew Carpenter
Owen Daugherty

2020 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:58.7
12 19 66 18:05.5 1:29:53.6 0:20.0
10 (24) (90) 18:14.6  1:48:08.2 0:29.1
12 (26) (116) 18:17.2  2:06:25.5 0:31.8
10 More Than 7 18:17.9  2:24:43.4 0:32.4
11 More Than 7 18:21.5  2:43:05.0 0:36.0
9 More Than 7 18:38.2 3:01:43.2 0:52.7
10 More Than 7 18:53.4 3:20:36.6 1:07.9
10 More Than 7 19:02.7  3:39:39.3 1:17.2
12 More Than 7 19:03.5 3:58:42.9 1:18.0
11 More Than 7 19:07.5 4:17:50.5 1:22.1
9 More Than 7 19:20.3  4:37:10.8 1:34.8
12 More Than 7 19:41.6 4:56:52.5 1.56.1
11 More Than 7 19:43.3 5:16:35.8 1:57.9
9 More Than 7 19:52.4 5:36:28.2 2:06.9
11 More Than 7 20:26.3 5:56:54.6 2:40.9
9 More Than 7 20:28.8 6:17:23.5 2:43.4
9 More Than 7 21:31.9 6:38:55.4 3:46.4
9 More Than 7 22:48.5 7:01:44.0 5:03.0
10 More Than 7 24:01.3 7:25:45.3 6:15.8
11 More Than 7 24:11.8  7:49:57.2 6:26.3
11 More Than 7 25:11.8  8:15:09.0 7:26.3
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:05.8
12 13 13 18:00.5 18:00.5 0:00.0
12 14 27 18:00.9 36:01.4 0:00.4
11 16 43 18:03.5 54:04.9 0:03.0
12 18 61 18:04.7 1:12:09.6 0:04.2
12 29 90 18:19.3  1:30:29.0 0:18.8
12 (36) (126) 18:47.5 1:49:16.5 0:47.0
10 (37) (163) 18:48.3  2:08:04.8 0:47.8
9 More Than 7 19:08.1  2:27:13.0 1:07.6
9 More Than 7 19:13.6  2:46:26.6 1:13.1
9 More Than 7 19:17.7 3:05:44.3 1:17.2
10 More Than 7 19:23.4 3:25:07.7 1:22.9
12 More Than 7 19:28.3  3:44:36.1 1:27.8
9 More Than 7 19:31.3 4:04.07.5 1:30.8
9 More Than 7 19:44.4  4:23:51.9 1:43.9
10 More Than 7 19:59.1 4:43:51.0 1:58.6
11 More Than 7 20:09.1  5:04:00.2 2:08.6

10/03/2020 03:41:51



Race Date
October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):90

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

2065
2047
2051
2053
2067
2060
2048
2066
2044
2056
2040

Oliver Wilgocki
Nathan Keel
Brayden Mercier
William Nowicki
Ethan Wodrich
AJ Tolin

Ethan Kroft
Gage Wimmer
Sam Haughtington
Owen Rutherford
Hunter Ellis

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):124
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2228
2241
2239
2234
2235
2226
2242
2229
2224
2232

Braiden Dolph
Mason Tulacz
Brayden Sobecki
Teddy Merkel
Preston Peterson
Remi Cernel
Brody Weaver
Ayden Forystek
lan Bos

Michael Havens

Team - Portage
Team Score (places):149
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2295
2304
2290
2293
2300
2303
2291
2308
2292
2299
2298
2305

Rafael Maier
Gavin Schaefer
Noah Bosstel
Daniel Henson
Owen Pittman
Evan Rocha
Issac Cisneros
Zach Yong
Jeremy Gutierrez
Carter Ostrander
Riley Napier
Tyler Thomas

2020 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:05.8
9 More Than 7 20:15.7 5:24:15.9 2:15.2
12 More Than 7 20:27.9 5:44:43.8 2:27.4
9 More Than 7 20:28.4 6:05:12.2 2:27.9
9 More Than 7 20:37.6  6:25:49.8 2:37.1
12 More Than 7 20:43.2 6:46:33.1 2:42.7
10 More Than 7 21:04.9 7:07:38.0 3:04.4
11 More Than 7 21:18.5 7:28:56.6 3:18.0
9 More Than 7 22:00.7 7:50:57.3 4:00.2
12 More Than 7 22:07.6  8:13:04.9 4:07.1
10 More Than 7 24:44.8 8:37:49.8 6:44.3
9 More Than 7 26:50.8 9:04:40.6 8:50.3
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:13.5
10 6 6 17:42.4 17:42.4 0:00.0
11 22 28 18:11.1 35:53.5 0:28.7
9 30 58 18:19.9 54:13.4 0:37.5
11 32 90 18:23.1 1:12:36.6 0:40.7
9 34 124 18:30.9 1:31:07.5 0:48.5
12 (35) (159) 18:42.1 1:49:49.6 0:59.7
10 (40) (199) 19:46.1 2:09:35.7 2:03.7
10 More Than 7 20:19.4  2:29:55.1 2:37.0
9 More Than 7 21:48.3 2:51:43.5 4:05.9
9 More Than 7 23:38.7 3:15:22.3 5:56.3
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:38.8
11 8 8 17:45.4 17:45.4 0:00.0
12 31 39 18:22.9 36:08.3 0:37.4
9 33 72 18:24.4 54:32.7 0:38.9
11 38 110 19:04.9 1:13:37.7 1:19.4
12 39 149 19:36.3 1:33:14.0 1:50.8
10 (42) (190) 19:54.6 1:53:08.6 2:09.1
9 (42) (232) 22:23.8 2:15:32.5 4:38.3
12 More Than 7 22:44.3 2:38:16.8 4:58.8
10 More Than 7 22:57.6 3:01:14.5 5:12.1
10 More Than 7 23:27.6 3:24:42.1 5:42.1
9 More Than 7 23:35.3  3:48:17.5 5:49.8
11 More Than 7 24:47.4 4:13:04.9 7:01.9

10/03/2020 03:41:52



Race Date
October 03, 2020

Bib No Name Grade

2020 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 2253 Daniel Bravo 10
2 2259 Ruben Martinez 10

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
43 43 24:40.8 24:40.8 0:00.0
44 87 24:59.2 49:40.1 0:18.4
5 10/03/2020 03:41:52



